We learned the following additional information from the PG&E crew: 
1)​ The power lines are high transmission lines. 
2)​ Approximately 7 poles will be erected, many of which are 5-10 feet from the boundary 

walls of the existing homes. 
3)​ The poles are 80-100 feet tall. 
4)​ The voltage being transmitted is 12000 volts (twelve thousand volts is (VERY HIGH). 
5)​ These are permanent installations. 
6)​ These lines will power the Tracy Hills Phase 2 development. 
7)​ The developer (Integral Communities) is responsible to bear the cost of the installation. 
8)​ PG&E highly recommends an underground installation for these power lines.

[...]

We learned the following additional information from the PG&E crew: 

1) The power lines are high transmission lines. 

2) Approximately 7 poles will be erected, many of which are 5-10 feet from the 

boundary walls of the existing homes. 

3) The poles are 80-100 feet tall. 

4) The voltage being transmitted is 12000 volts (twelve thousand volts 

is (VERY HIGH). 

5) These are permanent installations. 

6) These lines will power the Tracy Hills Phase 2 development. 

7) The developer (Integral Communities) is responsible to bear the cost of the 

installation. 

8) PG&E highly recommends an underground installation for these power